

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

American Midwest Power Dedicates the AMP Training Center to Robert (Bob) Anderson

(Plymouth, MN) – American Midwest Power (AMP) is pleased to announce that the AMP Training Center has been dedicated in recognition of Bob Anderson. On July 30, 2019, at 10:00 am, AMP held a ceremony to commemorate Bob's dedication to both the industry and the Johnson Family, with whom he has been employed for 73 years, including 26 years at AMP.

A plaque honoring Bob was unveiled at the ceremony. Additionally, American Midwest Power has made a monetary donation to the Dr. Ashe's Research Group on Alzheimer's at the Grossman Center – University of Minnesota, in his honor.

In marking the occasion, Cindi Dingmann, President of AMP and Tami Reitzner, Vice President/HR of AMP, and the Johnson Family said "We are truly honored to have had Bob work with members of our family for the entirety of his 73 year career. His dedication, integrity, knowledge, work ethic and warm personality go beyond being admirable, they are things to aspire to. For us personally, we have known Bob since we were kids. He has been a mainstay of the past even as we continually move into the future. With heartfelt thanks to Bob, his presence will be missed and always remembered."

Gregg Anderson, son of Robert Anderson stated the following about his father's commitment to the industry: "Dad's work and long involvement with AMP means so much to him and was a real focus for his life and likely helped to keep him going for such a long career. Not many have a career that lasts so long... and the experience is quite a remarkable story."



American Midwest Power (AMP) designs and manufactures quality power distribution equipment for the residential, commercial, industrial and institutional markets. AMP gear can be found in locations throughout the United States. We are proud to be women owned since 1993. For more information visit <u>www.ampmfg.com</u>.

Contact: Nikki Borgen, Marketing nborgen@ampmfg.com (763) 551-1555 # # #